THUNDER BAY KENNEL & TRAINING CLUB OBEDIENCE JUDGING SCHEDULE

Judging will NOT begin PRIOR to the times listed. Judging may however be later than times posted.

Saturday, March 23, 2013

TRIAL 1, RING 1, Delyvnn Lunn

9:00 a.m. Utility A
Utility B
Open A
Open B
Pre Novice
Novice A

Novice B

TRIAL 2, RING 1, Edward W Leslie
Utility A
Utility B
Open A
Open B
Pre Novice
Novice A

Novice B

Sunday, March 24, 2013

TRIAL 3, RING 1, Delyvnn Lunn

8:30 Utility A
Utility B
Open A
Open B
Pre Novice
Novice A

Novice B

TRIAL 4, RING 1, Edward W Leslie
Utility A
Utility B
Open A
Open B
Pre Novice
Novice A

Novice B

A N N W R, W

following Rally Trial 1
3

1
3
2
4
4
6

A N N W R, W

following Rally Trial 3
3

w w A N W

TOTAL ENTRY
151, 152, 153
161
131, 132, 133
141, 142
101, 102, 103, 104, 105
111, 113
121, 122, 123, 125, 126, 127

TOTAL ENTRY
151, 152, 153
161
131, 132, 133
141, 142
101, 103, 104, 105
111,112, 113, 114
121, 123, 124, 125, 126, 127

TOTAL ENTRY
151, 152,153
161
131,132,133
141, 142
101, 102, 103, 104, 105
111, 113
122,123,124, 127

TOTAL ENTRY
151, 152, 153
161
131, 132, 133
141, 142
101, 103, 104, 105
111, 113, 114
123, 125, 127

22

23

20

19



THUNDER BAY KENNEL & TRAINING CLUB RALLY JUDGING SCHEDULE
Judging will NOT begin PRIOR to the times listed. Judging may however be later than times posted.

Saturday, March 23, 2013

TRIAL 1, RING 2, Edward W Leslie TOTAL ENTRY 32
9:00 a.m. Excellent B 13 261, 262, 264, 265, 266, 267, 268, 269, 270, 271, 273, 274, 275
Excellent A 2 251, 253
Advanced B 9 231, 234, 235, 236, 237, 238, 240, 241, 242
Advanced A 3 222,223,224
Novice B 4 211, 212, 214, 215
Novice A 1 201
TRIAL 2, RING 2, Delvynn Lunn following Rally Trial 1 TOTAL ENTRY 33
Excellent B 12 261, 262, 263, 264, 265, 266, 267, 268, 269, 272, 273, 274
Excellent A 3 251, 252, 253
Advanced B 10 231, 232, 233, 234, 235, 236, 237, 238, 242, 243
Advanced A 4 221, 222,223,224
Novice B 3 212, 214, 215
Novice A 1 201
Sunday, March 24, 2013
TRIAL 3, RING 2, Edward W Leslie TOTAL ENTRY 33
8:30 Excellent B 13 261, 262, 263, 264, 265, 266, 267, 268, 269, 270, 273, 274, 275
Excellent A 2 251, 253
Advanced B 10 231, 233, 234, 235, 236, 238, 239, 240, 241, 242
Advanced A 3 222,223,224
Novice B 4 211, 212, 213, 214
Novice A 1 201
TRIAL 4, RING 2, Delvynn Lunn following Rally Trial 3 TOTAL ENTRY 25
Excellent B 9 261, 264, 266, 267, 268, 269, 272, 273, 274
Excellent A 2 251, 253
Advanced B 7 231, 234, 236, 238, 239, 242, 243
Advanced A 4 221, 222,223,224
Novice B 2 212,214
Novice A 1 201

CGN Test will follow TRIALS on Saturday

NOTE: * alltimes listed are EST.

* show building will be open for set up from 6:00 until 09:00 p.m on Friday March 22nd

*on Saturday, March 23rd, the Show Building will open at 8:00 a.m.

on Sunday, March 24th, the Show Building will open at 7:30 a.m.

arm bands and pre ordered catalogs will be picked up at the Secretary's table
judges will take their breaks at their convenience

the club will be holding a Penny Auction and other draws, so bring along some extra $



