THUNDER BAY KENNEL & TRAINING CLUB OBEDIENCE JUDGING SCHEDULE

Judging will NOT begin PRIOR to the times listed. Judging may however be later than times posted.

Saturday, March 23, 2013

TRIAL 1, RING 1, Delyvnn Lunn				TOTAL ENTRY	22
9:00 a.m.	Utility A	3	151, 152, 153		
	Utility B	1	161		
	Open A	3	131, 132, 133		
	Open B	2	141, 142		
	Pre Novice	5	101, 102, 103	, 104, 105	
	Novice A	2	111, 113		
	Novice B	6	121, 122, 123	, 125, 126, 127	

TRIAL 2, RING 1, Edward W Leslie	following Rally Trial 1	TOTAL ENTRY	23
Utility A	3	151, 152, 153	
Utility B	1	161	
Open A	3	131, 132, 133	
Open B	2	141, 142	
Pre Novice	4	101, 103, 104, 105	
Novice A	4	111, 112, 113, 114	
Novice B	6	121, 123, 124, 125, 126, 127	

Sunday, March 24, 2013

TRIAL 3, RING 1, Delyvnn Lun	TOTAL ENTRY	20		
8:30	Utility A	3	151, 152, 153	
	Utility B	1	161	
	Open A	3	131, 132, 133	
	Open B	2	141, 142	
	Pre Novice	5	101, 102, 103, 104, 105	
	Novice A	2	111, 113	
	Novice B	4	122, 123, 124, 127	

TRIAL 4, RING 1, Edward W Leslie	following Rally Trial 3	TOTAL ENTRY	19
Utility A	3	151, 152, 153	
Utility B	1	161	
Open A	3	131, 132, 133	
Open B	2	141, 142	
Pre Novice	4	101, 103, 104, 105	
Novice A	3	111, 113, 114	
Novice B	3	123, 125, 127	

THUNDER BAY KENNEL & TRAINING CLUB RALLY JUDGING SCHEDULE

Judging will NOT begin PRIOR to the times listed. Judging may however be later than times posted.

Saturday, March 23, 2013

TRIAL 1, RING 2, Edward W L	.eslie		TOTAL ENTRY	32
9:00 a.m.	Excellent B 13		261, 262, 264, 265, 266, 267, 268, 269	, 270, 271, 273, 274, 275
	Excellent A	2	251, 253	
	Advanced B	9	231, 234, 235, 236, 237, 238, 240, 241	, 242
	Advanced A	3	222, 223, 224	
	Novice B	4	211, 212, 214, 215	
	Novice A	1	201	
TRIAL 2, RING 2, Delvynn Lur	ın	following Rally Trial 1	TOTAL ENTRY	33
mare 2, mino 2, beny mi za	Excellent B	12	261, 262, 263, 264, 265, 266, 267, 268	
	Excellent A	3	251, 252, 253	, 203, 272, 273, 271
	Advanced B	10	231, 232, 233, 234, 235, 236, 237, 238	242 243
	Advanced A	4	221, 222, 223, 224	, 2 12, 2 13
	Novice B	3	212, 214, 215	
	Novice A	1	201	
	Novice A	1	201	
Sunday, March 24, 201	3			
TRIAL 3, RING 2, Edward W L	.eslie		TOTAL ENTRY	33
8:30	Excellent B	13	261, 262, 263, 264, 265, 266, 267, 268	, 269, 270, 273, 274, 275
	Excellent A	2	251, 253	
	Advanced B	10	231, 233, 234, 235, 236, 238, 239, 240	, 241, 242
	Advanced A	3	222, 223, 224	
	Novice B	4	211, 212, 213, 214	
	Novice A	1	201	
TRIAL 4, RING 2, Delvynn Lur	nn	following Rally Trial 3	TOTAL ENTRY	25

CGN Test will follow TRIALS on Saturday

NOTE:

* all times listed are EST.

Excellent B

Excellent A

Advanced B

Advanced A

Novice B

Novice A

* show building will be open for set up from 6:00 until 09:00 p.m on Friday March 22nd

9

2

7

4

2

1

261, 264, 266, 267, 268, 269, 272, 273, 274

231, 234, 236, 238, 239, 242, 243

251, 253

212, 214

201

221, 222, 223, 224

- * on Saturday, March 23rd, the Show Building will open at 8:00 a.m.
- * on Sunday, March 24th, the Show Building will open at 7:30 a.m.
- * arm bands and pre ordered catalogs will be picked up at the Secretary's table
- * judges will take their breaks at their convenience
- * the club will be holding a Penny Auction and other draws, so bring along some extra \$